

21/12/2022

To,

Mr. Surendra Kumar.

Dear Surendra,

Congratulations!!

We are pleased to offer you internship from 16/01/2023 to 30/06/2023 at Tripjack Pvt. Ltd, Delhi office. Kindly note below address for your reference.

## Delhi Office Address:

Tripjack Pvt. Ltd. Flat No. 702, 7th Floor, Prakashdeep Building, Tolstoy Marg, Near Barakhambha Road, New Delhi -110001.

Your will be paid Rs 25,000/- per month as Stipend. Post completion of your internship you will be on payroll of Tripjack Pvt. Ltd, w.e.f. 01/07/2023 and your annual CTC will be Rs.7 Lakhs per annum.

If not accepted within seven days this offer will automatically stand withdrawn.

We are sure that our working environment will be conducive for your professional and personal growth. We welcome you to Tripjack Pvt. Ltd and look forward to your valued contribution in taking our company to greater heights.

For Tripjack Pvt Ltd.

Ms. Kriti Shewaramani Head – Human Resources